
Cooperative Education – Saint Mother Teresa Catholic High School 

Schedule of Events -  student & employer copy 

First Semester – September 2019- February 2020 

 

 * ALL coop integration classes are mandatory. Students must be in class on those days. 

 

Tues. Sept. 3 - Tues., Sept. 10 In-school pre-placement sessions (6 days) 

 

Wed., Sept. 11  Co-op Placement starts * depending on the employer 

 

In the month of September Co-op Teacher monitor visit 

 

Fri., Sept. 20 Integration Session #1  In Class 

 TITAN TREK *  

 Coop journal 1 and 2 are due 

 

Fri., Oct .11 P.D. Day  (School Holiday) Student does not go to work 

Mon., Oct. 14 Thanksgiving Day    (School Holiday) Student does not go to work 

 

Third week in October PPLPs - Employer Evaluation #1 

 

Thurs. Oct.  17 Integration Session # 2 In Class 

  Summative task work session Coop journals 3&4 are due 

 

In the month of October Co-op Teacher monitor visit 

 

Thurs. Nov. 7  Integration Session # 3 In Class 

  Summative task work session, Coop journals 5 & 6 are due 

 

Fri. Nov. 15  P.D. Day                  (School Holiday) Student does not go to work 

 

In the month of November Co-op Teacher monitor visit 

 

Thurs., Dec. 5  Integration Session # 4  In Class 

  Summative Task presentation,  Coop journal #7 is due (1 only) 

 

Mon. Dec. 23 – Jan. 3  Christmas Holidays    Student does not go to work 

 

Second week in January PPLPs - Employer Evaluation #2 

 

In the month of Dec. or January Co-op Teacher Monitor Visit 

 

Mon., Jan. 20  Last Day of Co-op Placement (at work) 

 

Tues. Jan 21  Integration Session # 5 In Class 

  Review and Reflection, Final Test 

Portfolio and Resume Update 

One final coop journal is due-Coop journal 8 

 

Thurs., Jan 23  High School exams begin 


